  GOLDEN CROSS DRESSAGE
[bookmark: _heading=h.kem420iysm3q]CLASS:1   TEST: INTRO 1 (2024)  JUDGE: K BOTTOMLEY
	TIME
	NO
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	9.45
	56
	ATHEBY
	H SUTCH
	147.0
	
	66.8
	3rd

	9.52
	40
	SUNNY
	M SMITH
	122.5
	
	55.6
	6th

	10.00
	46
	KILRUANE JEWEL
	S PYBUS
	145.5
	
	66.1
	4th

	10.07
	49
	JOYOUS JUNO
	M TIDMARSH
	140.0
	
	63.6
	5th

	10.15
	52
	TEDDY
	L PILBEAM
	148.5
	
	67.5
	2nd

	10.22
	47
	ROY
	L BIRCH
	121.5
	
	55.2
	

	10.30
	42
	FORTUNE
	F  DEL GLUDICE
	155.0
	
	70.4
	1st


[bookmark: _heading=h.o3x6617k1in6]Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

[bookmark: _heading=h.1dkusbdmdd1h]
CLASS:2  TEST: PR 2 (2024)     JUDGE: K BOTTOMLEY
Short Arena
[bookmark: _heading=h.enplgheu3urw]
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.45
	52
	U
	TEDDY
	L PILBEAM
	157.5
	
	68.4
	E 2nd

	10.52
	61
	U
	TEDDY
	K STAPLES
	164.0
	
	71.3
	1st

	11.00
	47
	U
	ROY
	L BIRCH
	WD
	
	-
	

	11.07
	42
	U
	FORTUNE
	F  DEL GLUDICE
	151.0
	
	65.6
	4th

	11.15
	41
	U
	CLONFIN OAK
	B NYE
	140.0
	
	60.8
	6th

	11.22
	3
	B
	BARFIELDS COSMOPOLITAN
	L DE VALENTINO
	148.5
	38
	64.5
	1st

	11.30
	9
	B
	BALLYGARRIS BAY SHADOW
	H MEDDINGS
	WD
	
	-
	

	11.37
	34
	U
	ANDSTAND
	D MORGAN
	138.5
	
	63.0
	5th

	11.45
	60
	U
	STELLA
	L PILBEAM
	157.5
	42.5
	68.4
	E 2nd












CLASS:3   TEST: PR 4(2024)   JUDGE: T STRAPP
Long Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.22
	3
	B
	BARFIELDS COSMOPOLITAN
	L DE VALENTINO
	130.0
	39
	65.0
	4th

	10.30
	61
	U
	TEDDY
	K STAPLES
	151.0
	
	75.5
	2nd

	10.37
	70
	U
	DIZZY
	N WILSON
	132.5
	
	66.2
	5th

	10.45
	41
	U
	CLONFIN OAK
	B NYE
	123.5
	
	61.7
	6th

	10.52
	22
	S
	RAVENS PRIMITIVE FLIGHT
	V JOYCE
	-
	
	-
	

	11.00
	35
	S
	NEPTUNAS UTOPIA
	D MORGAN
	149.0
	46.5
	74.5
	1st

	11.07
	1
	B
	RYEHILL PRINCESS
	T FREEDMAN
	133.0
	38.5
	66.5
	2nd

	11.15
	53
	U
	BUGSY
	E BALDWIN
	137.0
	
	68.5
	4th

	11.22
	60
	U
	STELLA
	L PILBEAM
	137.5
	
	68.7
	3rd

	11.30
	62
	U
	SUNNY
	K STAPLES
	153.0
	
	76.5
	1st

	11.37
	23
	B
	FABOULOUS WILLIAM
	M McCORMICK
	132.0
	41.5
	66.0
	3rd


[bookmark: _heading=h.xvdvbzc03red]
[bookmark: _heading=h.6zw4lu9y44ls]

CLASS: 4   TEST: N1 (2024)     JUDGE : K BOTTOMLEY
Short Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.00
	1
	B
	RYEHILL PRINCESS
	T FREEDMAN
	152.5
	36.5
	61.0
	

	12.07
	23
	B
	FABOULOUS WILLIAM
	M McCORMICK
	159.0
	38.5
	63.6
	

	12.15
	44
	U
	HARRY
	S MERCADO
	153.0
	
	61.2
	2nd

	12.22
	45
	U
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	164.0
	
	65.6
	1st

	12.30
	6
	S
	CASTOR HZ
	A CORNWALL
	
	
	
	

	12.37
	15
	B
	THISTLE DOWN GREAT GATSBY
	M BLAIR
	
	
	
	

	12.45
	21
	B
	RATHNAGREW ALICE
	E KING
	
	
	
	



CLASS:6   TEST: EL 1 (2024)   JUDGE; K BOTTOMLEY
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.00
	45
	U
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	192.0
	
	66.2
	1st

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Short Arena
[bookmark: _heading=h.f2b3zt8g0le3]CLASS: 5   TEST:N4 (2024)   JUDGE: T STRAPP
Long Arena
Don’t forget numbers are required to be displayed on both sides

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.52
	6
	S
	CASTOR HZ
	A CORNWALL
	157.0
	41
	65.4
	

	12.00
	15
	B
	THISTLE DOWN GREAT GATSBY
	M BLAIR
	169.5
	43.5
	70.6
	

	12.15
	43
	U
	RED
	P HERRING
	153.5
	
	63.9
	2nd

	12.22
	54
	U
	MILTON
	E TURNER
	156.5
	
	65.2
	1st

	12.30
	12
	B
	WOTASNIP
	S WAREHAM
	162.0
	39.5
	67.5
	3rd

	12.37
	10
	S
	MBF LUNA BLU
	E BALDWIN
	160.5
	42
	66.8
	4th

	12.45
	2
	G
	MAGYOR TIKI
	J WALKER
	-
	
	-
	

	12.52
	20
	G
	VALTON S
	K STAPLES
	180.5
	48
	75.2
	1st

	1.00
	19
	S
	MISTER BALOU
	T SEED
	148.0
	38.5
	61.6
	

	1.07
	24
	S
	ROCK RHYTHM
	B WHITTINGTON
	154.0
	39
	64.1
	6th


[bookmark: _heading=h.z9x5xfobeqpd]
[bookmark: _heading=h.rfe1iwh170de]CLASS:7   TEST: EL 4 (2024)   JUDGE;  A BRUNTON
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.22
	4
	S
	VALENTINOS KING
	K JONES
	216.5
	42
	72.1
	1st

	1.30
	10
	S
	MBF LUNA BLU
	E BALDWIN
	202.5
	40.5
	68.5
	3rd

	1..37
	48
	U
	WOTASNIP
	S WAREHAM
	204.5
	
	68.1
	1st

	1.45
	2
	G
	MAGYOR TIKI
	J WALKER
	-
	
	-
	

	1.52
	24
	S
	ROCK RHYTHM
	B WHITTINGTON
	199.5
	40.5
	66.5
	5th

	2.00
	19
	S
	MISTER BALOU
	T SEED
	191.0
	39.5
	63.6
	

	2.07
	18
	B
	BEECHMOUNT BANDIT
	E BURGESS
	202.5
	40.5
	67.5
	4th

	2.15
	17
	S
	ORIVITO V/T
	C LELLIOT
	194.5
	38.5
	64.8
	

	2.22
	51
	B
	I’M ANOTHER KING
	C HAGGER
	199.5
	38.5
	66.5
	6th

	2.30
	5
	B
	STEP SMARTLY
	K JONES
	207.0
	42
	69.0
	2nd

	2.37
	38
	B
	MR VUITTON
	J CHANDLER
	Ret
	
	-
	


[bookmark: _heading=h.4vo8y42b0kxk]Long Arena

CLASS:8   TEST: M3 (2024)   JUDGE: A BRUNTON
Long Arena
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.45
	17
	S
	ORIVITO V/T
	C LELLIOT
	184.5
	39.5
	63.6
	3rd

	2.53
	51
	B
	I’M ANOTHER KING
	C HAGGER
	193.0
	39.5
	66.5
	1st

	2.53
	8
	S
	FINEST FRANK
	R GILBERT
	191.5
	41.5
	66.0
	2nd

	3.00
	13
	B
	FARAON CCCLXXXIII
	T POTTER
	168.5
	34.5
	58.1
	6th

	3.08
	14
	S
	HALONA KALAMAZOO
	J ROSSOUW
	182.5
	38.5
	62.9
	4th

	3.16
	16
	B
	DIEGO V
	L BUBB
	178.0
	38
	61.3
	5th



CLASS: 9  TEST: AM5 (2024)   JUDGE: A BRUNTON
Long Arena
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.30
	7
	B
	CATCH THE WIND
	S HOLLAND
	217
	33.5
	57.1
	2nd

	3.38
	14
	B
	HALONA KALAMAZOO
	J ROSSOUW
	239.5
	38.5
	63.0
	1st



